

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

15 WRIT PETITION NO.3420 OF 2022

**MADHUKAR TULSHIRAM GORE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA REVENUE MINISTER AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Viakas S. Bhale
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4/State : Mr. S.B. Yawalkar

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 12.12.2022.

PER COURT :

Keeping open the point of delay and latches, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16.01.2023. Learned A.G.P waives service for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-