

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3420 OF 2022

MADHUKAR TULSHIRAM GORE

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA REVENUE MINISTER AND
OTHERS**

...

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.10066 OF 2022

DEEPAK PANDITRAO MULE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND OTHERS

....

Mr. V. S. Bhale, Advocate for petitioner in WP/3420/2022

Mr. S. S. Thombre, Advocate for petitioners in WP/10066/2022

....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 16.01.2023

PER COURT :-

Petitioners to provide spare copies within two weeks, failing which, the petition/s shall stand dismissed against the concerned respondents.

2. If the spare copies are supplied, issue notice, returnable on 27.02.2023.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

SMS