



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

AGPs for Respondent/s-State : Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. D. R. Korade, Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Ms. R. R. Tandale, Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. K. Tambe, respectively.

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 05.02.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Court time is over. Hence, matters could not be heard.
2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Next date                               |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| 932 WRIT PETITION NO. 10861 OF 2018<br>933 WRIT PETITION NO. 444 OF 2020<br>934 WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2020<br>935 WRIT PETITION NO. 1852 OF 2020<br>936 WRIT PETITION NO. 1857 OF 2020<br>937 WRIT PETITION NO. 2471 OF 2020       | S.O. 07.03.2025,<br>in urgent category. |
| 938 WRIT PETITION NO. 2721 OF 2020<br>939 WRIT PETITION NO. 2851 OF 2020<br>940 WRIT PETITION NO. 3425 OF 2020<br>941 WRIT PETITION NO. 5492 OF 2020<br>942 WRIT PETITION NO. 995 OF 2022<br>943 WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2022        | S.O. 10.03.2025, in<br>urgent category. |
| 944 WRIT PETITION NO. 2647 OF 2022<br>945 WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2022<br>946 WRIT PETITION NO. 3071 OF 2022<br>947 WRIT PETITION NO. 3420 OF 2022<br>948 WRIT PETITION NO. 5294 OF 2022<br>949 WRIT PETITION NO. 7770 OF 2022       | S.O. 11.03.2025, in<br>urgent category. |
| 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 8010 OF 2022<br>951 WRIT PETITION NO. 8049 OF 2022<br>952 WRIT PETITION NO. 8914 OF 2022<br>953 WRIT PETITION NO. 9926 OF 2022<br>954 WRIT PETITION NO. 9952 OF 2022<br>956 WRIT PETITION NO. 12368 OF 2022      | S.O. 12.03.2025, in<br>urgent category. |
| 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 12607 OF 2022<br>958 WRIT PETITION NO. 12949 OF 2022<br>959 WRIT PETITION NO. 12976 OF 2022<br>960 WRIT PETITION NO. 13181 OF 2022<br>961 WRIT PETITION NO. 13203 OF 2022<br>963 WRIT PETITION NO. 12616 OF 2023 | S.O. 13.03.2025, in<br>urgent category. |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 742 OF 2024<br>965 WRIT PETITION NO. 947 OF 2024<br>966 WRIT PETITION NO. 1548 OF 2024<br>967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2180 OF 2024<br>968 WRIT PETITION NO. 2242 OF 2024<br>969 WRIT PETITION NO. 2512 OF 2024                                                | <b>S.O. 17.03.2025, in<br/>urgent category.</b> |
| 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2024<br>971 WRIT PETITION NO. 3298 OF 2024<br>972 WRIT PETITION NO. 3715 OF 2024<br>973 WRIT PETITION NO. 4209 OF 2024<br>974 WRIT PETITION NO. 4212 OF 2024<br>975 WRIT PETITION NO. 4305 OF 2024                                              | <b>S.O. 18.03.2025, in<br/>urgent category.</b> |
| 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 5780 OF 2024<br>977 WRIT PETITION NO. 6697 OF 2024<br>978 WRIT PETITION NO. 7764 OF 2024<br>979 WRIT PETITION NO. 8460 OF 2024<br>980 WRIT PETITION NO. 8527 OF 2024<br>981 WRIT PETITION NO. 9014 OF 2024                                              | <b>S.O. 19.03.2025, in<br/>urgent category.</b> |
| 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 10238 OF 2024<br>983 WRIT PETITION NO. 10252 OF 2024<br>984 WRIT PETITION NO. 10520 OF 2024<br>985 WRIT PETITION NO. 11176 OF 2024<br>986 WRIT PETITION NO. 11545 OF 2024<br>987 WRIT PETITION NO. 11606 OF 2024<br>988 WRIT PETITION NO. 12301 OF 2024 | <b>S.O. 20.03.2025, in<br/>urgent category.</b> |
| 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 13230 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>S.O. 12.03.2025<br/>Due Category.</b>        |

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(S. G. MEHARE, J.)**

...

vmk/-