



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

AGPs for Respondent/State :- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. G.P, Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Ms. R. P. Gour, Mr. S. J. Salgare, Ms. Chaitali Chaudhari-Kutti, Mr. K. K. Naik, Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. D. R. Korde, Mr. S. P. Joshi, Mr. A. S. Mantri.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : NOVEMBER 27, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Dates      |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 1440 OF 2019<br>1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 2959 OF 2019<br>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 3013 OF 2019<br>1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 3280 OF 2019<br>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 4551 OF 2019<br>1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6701 OF 2019<br>WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15944 OF 2022<br>1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 7270 OF 2019<br>1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 9745 OF 2019<br>1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2019<br>1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 11315 OF 2019<br>1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 14909 OF 2019<br>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 14922 OF 2019<br>1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2020 | 18.12.2025 |
| 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 3855 OF 2020<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 3848 OF 2020<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 5920 OF 2025<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 3837 OF 2020<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 9620 OF 2025<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 9618 OF 2025<br>WITH                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 19.12.2025 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 9617 OF 2025<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9619 OF 2025<br/>1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 1811 OF 2021<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 1812 OF 2021<br/>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 2064 OF 2021<br/>1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 2706 OF 2021<br/>1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 4217 OF 2021<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 10417 OF 2021<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 6493 OF 2021<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 6494 OF 2021<br/>1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 4618 OF 2021<br/>1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 4687 OF 2021<br/>1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 5417 OF 2021<br/>1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 5519 OF 2021<br/>1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 5625 OF 2021<br/>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 6992 OF 2021<br/>1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 7530 OF 2021<br/>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 7647 OF 2021<br/>1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 7750 OF 2021</p>                                                                                                                                                      |            |
| <p>1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 8147 OF 2021<br/>1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 8217 OF 2021<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14670 OF 2022<br/>IN WP/8217/2021<br/>1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 8780 OF 2021<br/>1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 9657 OF 2021<br/>1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2022<br/>1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 3420 OF 2022<br/>1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 4258 OF 2022<br/>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 4803 OF 2022<br/>1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 5135 OF 2022<br/>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 5293 OF 2022<br/>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 5345 OF 2022<br/>1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 6423 OF 2022<br/>1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 7270 OF 2022<br/>1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 7305 OF 2022<br/>1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 10561 OF 2022<br/>1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 10944 OF 2022<br/>1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 11005 OF 2022<br/>1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 11289 OF 2022<br/>1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 11417 OF 2022<br/>1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 11857 OF 2022<br/>1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 11860 OF 2022<br/>WITH</p> | 22.12.2025 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 11867 OF 2022<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 11866 OF 2022<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2022<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 11865 OF 2022<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 13009 OF 2022<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 13008 OF 2022<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 11862 OF 2022<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 11861 OF 2022<br/>WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 11864 OF 2022<br/>1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 12746 OF 2022</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |            |
| <p>1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 5309 OF 2023<br/>1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 6184 OF 2023<br/>1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 8935 OF 2023<br/>1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2023<br/>1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 10631 OF 2023<br/>1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 11384 OF 2023<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12336 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/11384/2023<br/>1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 12412 OF 2023<br/>1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 13240 OF 2023<br/>1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 14714 OF 2023<br/>1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 4256 OF 2024<br/>1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 4257 OF 2024<br/>1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 4258 OF 2024<br/>1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 6348 OF 2024<br/>1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 6017 OF 2025<br/>1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2025<br/>1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 10062 OF 2025<br/>1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 10076 OF 2025</p> | 06.01.2026 |
| <p>1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 12872 OF 2025<br/>1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 12886 OF 2025<br/>1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 12891 OF 2025<br/>1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 13052 OF 2025<br/>1073 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 700 OF 2023<br/>1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1273 OF 2023<br/>1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2260 OF 2023<br/>1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3417 OF 2023<br/>1078 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3981 OF 2023<br/>1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2023<br/>1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2208 OF 2024</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 07.01.2026 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| <p>1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2289 OF 2024<br/>1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2810 OF 2024<br/>1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3120 OF 2024<br/>1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3508 OF 2024<br/>1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3698 OF 2024<br/>1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3766 OF 2024<br/>WITH<br/>CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1162 OF 2025<br/>IN APPLN/3766/2024<br/>1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3792 OF 2024<br/>1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3999 OF 2024<br/>1088 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4213 OF 2024<br/>1089 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4327 OF 2024<br/>1090 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4744 OF 2024<br/>1091 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4753 OF 2024<br/>1092 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4872 OF 2024</p> |  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]