



{1}

953-wp-3420-2022

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3420 OF 2022

Madhukar Tulshiram Gore

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Revenue Minister And Others

Mr. N.D. Batule, AGP for State

.....

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

. In spite of order dated 08.04.2025 reply is not filed by the State. Today, again learned AGP seeks time as he has not received instructions.

2. If the instructions are not received and reply is not filed before next date, respondent No. 2 and 3 shall personally remain present before this Court on the next date.

3. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)